

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606) 364-1007

RECEIVED

April 2, 2008

APR 0 4 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Stephanie L. Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RE: Application of Jackson Energy Cooperative for Adjustment of Rates Case No. 2007-00333

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Please find enclosed herewith an original and ten copies of Jackson Energy's motion for an informal conference in the above-referenced matter.

Please call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

com

Clayton O. Oswald

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

RECEIVED

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APR 0 4 2008 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

CASE NO. 2007-00333

MOTION FOR INFORMAL CONFERENCE

)

)

Comes now the Applicant, Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation, by and through the undersigned counsel, and hereby moves the Commission for an informal conference to be held in this matter for the purposes of discussion of the issues in this rate proceeding and for discussion of a tentative settlement between the Applicant and the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

The Applicant requests said conference be held on Monday, April 7, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. at the Commission's office in Frankfort, Kentucky.

Respectfully submitted by,

. .

Clayton O. Oswald J. Warren Keller Taylor, Keller, Dunaway & Tooms, PLLC 1306 West Fifth Street Post Office Box 905 London, Kentucky 40743-0905 Telephone: (606) 878-8844 Facsimile: (606) 878-5547 Attorneys for Jackson Energy Cooperative

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned counsel hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the

foregoing motion was served by mailing same by first class mail as follows:

Original and Ten Copies To:

Ms. Stephanie L. Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Copy To:

Hon. Lawrence W. Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of Rate Intervention 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

On this the <u>2nd</u> day of April, 2008.

(nA

Attorney for Jackson Energy Cooperative